Asia Equity Research Sdn Bhd, being the Independent Adviser for the 
Proposed Business Venture 

“BFSB” 

: 

Brilliant Forward Sdn Bhd (Registration No. 199301018146 (272884-A)), 
a wholly-owned subsidiary of L&G 

“BFSB Subscription 
Amount” 

: the sum of Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred Fifty One Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety Eight (RM251,998.00) only payable or paid by BFSB to 
the Company for the subscription of the BFSB Subscription Shares 

“Board” : The Board of Directors of L&G 

“Bursa Securities” : Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad (Registration No. 200301033577 

(635998-W))

[...]

: 

such company as LGT may incorporate in Malaysia under the 
Companies Act to subscribe for the LGT Subscription Shares and such 
other shares and securities in the Company 

“LGT Subscription 
Amount” 

: the sum of Ringgit Malaysia Twenty Eight Thousand (RM28,000.00) 
only payable by LGT to the Company for the subscription of the LGT 
Subscription Shares 

“L&G” or the “Company” : Land & General Berhad (Registration No. 196401000184 (5507-H))  

“Listing Requirements” : Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities